

Strawberries & Cream / Fragola e Panna 5L

Gluten Free & Kosher

Code: PC PannaFragola

Description: Strawberries and Cream

Italian description: Fragola e Panna

Case Size: 1 x 5L

Case Weight: 3.5kg

Origin: Turin, Italy



Ingredients

Ingredients: MILK, sugar, strawberry 16%, glucose, CREAM 5%, refined coconut oil, raspberries, oligofructose, rehydrated skimmed MILK, pea fiber, salt, natural flavours.

Stabilisers: Locust bean gum.

Emulsifiers: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids.

Acidificant: Citric acid.

Nutritional Information	Per 100g
Energy	170 Kcal / 713 KJ
Fats	5,6g
of which - Saturates	4,2g
Carbohydrates	28g
of which - Sugars	24g
Protein	2,0g
Salt	0,16g

Allergen Information

Allergens are identified by the commission Regulation (EU) 1169/2011 - Directive 2006/142/EC and FDA Regulations. Please refer to the ingredients list for a full breakdown of ingredients for this product. Produced in a factory that processes milk, eggs and nuts so may contain traces.

Allergen	Present
wheat & wheat derivatives	No
crustaceans & shellfish	No
egg & egg derivatives	May contain traces
fish & fish derivatives	No
peanuts & derivatives	No
soy & soy derivatives	No
milk & milk derivatives	Yes
nuts & derivatives	May contain traces
chestnut	No
coconut	No
sesame seeds & products thereof	No
celery & products thereof	No
mustard & products thereof	No
sulphur dioxide & sulphites	No
molluscs	No
lupin	No